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LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1987

~ 

CHAPTER l37—H.F.No. 836

~ 
An act relating to natural resources; revising the boundary of Lost River State Forest; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 89.021, subdivision 59.

~ BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:~ 
~~ 

Section. 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 89.021, subdivision 59, is 

amended to read: » 

Subd. 59. LOST RIVER STATE FOREST. That part of tewnshi-p +62; 
range34hangnerthand%esteftheeléRedLake}néiaaResewatienbeund&ey: 

ship+6%;r&nge38§seetiens+tlafeugh+8;2%threugh24;&né34threugh86; 

tewnship+63;r&nge39§tewnship+64;r&nge%9:seetiens+threegh6&né+9 

%eftewnship+63;range44jseetiens£é;%6;3§;and36;tewnship+64;fange 
mt_i£>L1§§&i.Z.§zt11_e6Ltt£re_<%- 

fourths o_f section fig section _I_’:_§ Q townshin _16_4 north, range fit west; sections 
g_5_ t_o ;§ inclusive, the gist three-fourths £1 government _lgt § o_f section Q, 
section _3_(_), the gtst one-half 9_i_' th_e southwest quarter E government Q 5 o_f 
section 3_l_, the northeast quartg, fie northeast quarter o_f fig northwest quarter 
of section §_2_z sections §§ t_o 3_6_ inclusive o_f townshin L6_f1_ north, range 59 west; 
section gt, government @ t, g, Q, 3, the southeast quarter o_f E southeast 
quarter, tfi southwest quarter o_f t_l1c=,_ southwest quarter gt‘ section E, govern- 
_n1_e_nt ll 12 g, 3, 1, gig south one-half_<)_i't;l1_e southwest guarter o_f section _2_7, 
sections gs t_o _3_»; inclusive, tfi northwest quarte; th_e north one-half o_f@ 
southwest quarte; @ southwest quarter 91: ’th_e southwest quarter, me _ea_st 

one-half o_f ’th_e southeast quarter, the southeast quarter 9_ftl_1§ northeast quarter 
gt‘ section fit t_h_e_ south three~fourths, the northwest quarter gt‘ tlg northwest 
Quarter, the northeast guarter 9_f ‘th_e northeast quarter o_f section 2:; section _3_6 
o_f townsh_ip 1_(54 northt range _3_9_ west; sections Q t_o 22 inclusive, overnment 
Ii Q, _6_, _7_, § 2 anti Q, the southeast quarter, _t_I_1§ northeast quarter _(_)_f ttig 
southwest quarter 9_f section gag, government _1_gt _l_z @ north one-half o_f t_h_e_ 
northeast guarter and E south three-fourths o_f section Qt sections _3__2_ _t_g 3_6 

inclusive o_f townshin tfi north, range Q west; government 1g _5_ gig 1:h_e 

northwest quarter gt” tl1_e southwest quarter gf section ;; sections _2§ t_o Q 
inclusive gt townshin jg north, range _3_] west; section t, th_e fit three—fourths 
o_f section g o_f township l_63' north, range gl_l west; sections t t_o Q inclusive, 
government 1o_m _1_, _2_ E1 3, E southeast guarter Qf section 3, the Last three- 
fourths _o_f section Q, sections _1_Q t_o Q inclusive, :3 northeast quarteg tl1_e ggst 
one-halfo_fQ1g northwest quarter, t_h_§_ northwest quarter o_t"tl1_e northwest quarter 
gt‘ section l_3, t_h§ northwest quarter gf section ti section Q gt" township 
tgg north range fl_0 west; sections _1_ £1 2 inclusive, the @ one-half, th_e 

southeast guarter g _t_l§ northwest quarter, E southwest quarter o_f section ;, 
government lg; 33 Ed 3, tl_1_e southwest quarter gt‘ @ northwest quarter, t_lt§ 

southeast quarter, fly; south one-half _o_f fie southwest quarter, th_€ northwest
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quarter 91‘ th_e southwest quarter o_f section 5, sections Q Q 1 inclusive, 115; ‘north 
three-fourths, the south one-half g the southeast quarter gt: section §, sections _9_ 
to 17 inclusive: gig north one-half o_f 1_2l_1_§_ northwest gggmeg 9_f 1_8 9f 
tdwhship 163 north, range Q west; sections 1 ‘Q 1_2 inclusive, jg _vy_e_s_t one-half 
of section—1_3_, sections fl _'_t_g Q inclusive, t_l_l_§ north three-fourths, _th_e southeast 
aiarter o_f th_e southeast quarter of section E, Q fig Qg§i1a_1f', fl1_6_ 

one-half of the northeast quarter, the southwest quarter 9_f _t_l_1§_ northeast quarter 
of sectior-T-_2_-:3_-—_(3_t_' township_ _l_(_S_3_ nor.t—l—1—-, range §_§ overnment k)_t§ 1 and _2_ o_f 
1% northeast guarter, tl1_e northwest quarter 9_f section _5_, section Q o_f township E _north_. range. 51 v_ve_s_t; 21.1 :v_es_t 9_f t_h_e M mm £f!_;<=_Fi.<1_i%1_I1- 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_c_t_ _i_s_ effective the _d_ay following @911 enactment. 

Approved May 14, 1987 

CHAPTER 138--H.F.No. 867 
An act relating to local improvements; authorizing the levy of special assessments for 

highway sound barriers; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 429.01], by adding a 
subdivision; and 429.021, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 429.011, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 

Subd. _1_; “Highway sound barriers” means sound abatement walls erected 
along highways t_o reduce noise levels attributable t_o vehicular traffic. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 429.021, subdivision 1, is amended 
to read: 

Subdivision 1. IMPROVEMENTS AUTHORIZED. The council of a. munic- 
ipality shall have power to make the following improvements: 

(1) To acquire, open, and widen any street, and to improve the same by 
constructing, reconstructing, and maintaining sidewalks, pavement, gutters, curbs, 
and vehicle parking strips of any material, or by grading, graveling, oiling, or 
otherwise improving the same, including the beautification thereof and including 
storm sewers or other street drainage and connections from sewer, water or 
similar mains to curb lines. 

(2) To acquire, develop, construct, reconstruct, extend and maintain storm 
and sanitary sewers and systems, including outlets, holding areas and ponds, 
treatment plants, pumps, lift stations, service connections, and other appurte- 
nances of a sewer system, within and without the corporate limits. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by str-ikeeut.
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